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Unit Of 
Measure Next Year Supplementary Info

Asset Services
Engineering

Operational
Road Opening Permit - (Application Fee) 69.30              69.30             each
Road Opening Permit - Miscell. Charge - Driveway Inspection Fee (per
driveway)

95.20              95.20             each

Consent for stormwater drainage (State Gov) Yes 60.90              60.90             each
Over Dimension & High Mas Permit 127.00            127.00           each
Street Directory Books (A4) 60.00              60.00             each
Street Directory - Street Number Book (A3) 158.20            158.20           each
Street Directory & Number Book (on CD) 90.20              90.20             each
Permit to Occupy Road reserve 64.00              64.00             each Permit to allow for occupation of road reserve to allow for 

building on adjacent land and run events
Engineering Assessment Fees (Manager) 331.00            331.00           per hour
Engineering Assessment Fees (Team Leader Design) 199.00            199.00           per hour
Engineering Assessment Fees (Team Leaders/ Co-ordinator) 263.00            263.00           per hour
Engineering Assessment Fees (Engineers) 139.00            139.00           per hour
Engineering Assessment Fees (Technical Officer) 114.00            114.00           per hour

 Engineering Services
Assets

Consent for stormwater drainage (State Gov) Yes 60.90              60.90             each
Building & Environmental
 Building Maintenance

Other Outdoor Infrastructure
Murrayville Power Site (Rate Per Person) 6.00                6.00               per day
Murrayville Unpowered Site (Rate Per Person) 4.00                4.00               per day
Murrayville User of Shower (Rate Per Person) 2.00                2.00               per day
Murrayville Powered Site (Rate Per Person) 40.00              40.00             weekly
Murrayville Unpowered Site (Rate Per Person) 20.00              20.00             weekly
Murrayville User of Shower (Rate Per Person) 10.00              10.00             weekly
Walpeup Wayside Powered Site (Rate Per Person) 5.00                5.00               per day
Walpeup Wayside Unpowered Site (Rate Per Person) 3.00                3.00               per day
Walpeup Wayside Use of Shower (Rate Per Person) 2.00                2.00               per day
Walpeup Wayside Powered Site (Rate Per Person) 32.00              32.00             weekly
Walpeup Wayside Unpowered Site (Rate Per Person) 18.00              18.00             weekly
Walpeup Wayside Use Of Shower (Rate Per Person) 10.00              10.00             weekly

Community Care Services
 Family Day Care

Operational
FDC Admin Levy 0.50                0.45               per hour

 Play Along
Operational

Hourly fee for occasional care 11.50              11.00             per hour
Long Day Care 400.00            372.00           per week
Long Day Care 82.00              77.00             per day
Long Day Care Half Day 42.00              40.00             per day
Late Fee for Child Pick up 1.00                -                 per minute

 Maternal & Child Health
Immunisations

Immunisation - Request for Information 21.30              21.00             each
Immunisation - Adult Hepatitis A Single Dose 99.50              98.00             each
Immunisation - Adult Hepatitis A & B (Twinrix) 243.60            240.00           each
Immunisation - Fluvax Business visit 38.60              32.00             each Fee per vaccination for site visits to Businesses who have 50 

staff or more
Immunisation - Adult Hepatitis A complete course 197.90            195.00           each
Immunisation - Hepatitis B single dose Adult 27.40              27.00             each
Immunisation - Adult Hepatitis B vaccine complete course 81.20              80.00             each
Immunisation - Adult Diphtheria. Tetanus & Pertussis (Boostrix) 43.60              43.00             each
Immunisation Mantoux test 59.40              58.50             each
Immunisation - fluvax clinic 27.40              34.00             each provided at flu clinic
Immunisation - Fluvax Nursing Home 260.90            257.00           each

 Aged Care Business Services
Business Home Care

Business Home Care 53.46              48.62             hourly rate

Business Personal Care
Business Personal Care 53.46              48.62             per hour
Business Personal Care (outside normal spread of hours and Public 
Holidays)

67.70              62.20             per hour

Business Respite
Business Respite 53.46              48.62             per hour
Business Respite (outside normal spread of hours and Public 
Holidays)

67.70              62.20             per hour

Business Property Maintenance
Business Property Maintenance 59.60              54.30             per hour

Business Social Support
Business Social Support 53.46              48.62             per hour
Gentle Exercises Yes 6.50                5.70               per session
Bus Yes 6.50                5.70               per session
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Swimming Yes 6.50                5.70               per session

 Home Care
Home Care

Medium Category Yes 16.60              16.20             per hour
Low Category Yes 6.50                6.30               per hour
High Category Yes 34.70              33.90             per hour

Personal Care
High Category Yes 37.00              36.10             per hour
Low Category Yes 4.70                4.60               per hour
Medium Category Yes 9.80                9.60               per hour

Home Maintenance
High Category Yes 50.00              48.90             per hour
Low Category Yes 12.50              12.20             per hour
Medium Category Yes 19.50              19.00             per hour

Respite Care
Low Category 3.50                3.40               per hour
Medium Category 5.10                5.00               per hour
High Category 35.60              34.70             per hour

 Home Care Programs

Planned Activity Group (Social Suport)
Gentle Exercises Yes 6.50                5.90               per session
Bus Yes 6.50                5.90               per session
Swimming Yes 6.50                5.90               per session

HACC Response
HACC Response - Call Out Day Service 53.46              47.30             per hour
HACC Response - Set Up Visit 82.72              80.70             per hour
HACC Response - Review by telephone 53.46              47.30             per hour
HACC Response - Review in person 82.72              80.70             per hour
HACC Response - Kilometer 1.20                1.20               each
HACC Response - Training 53.46              47.30             per hour

Community Futures
 Theatre

Theatre Touring
Ticketing: Box Office Commission for Touring shows 1.50                1.50               per ticket

Theatre Local
Ticketing:  Box Office Commission for Local and Community Groups 1.50                1.50               per ticket A 1% handling charge on the gross total of credit card and 

EFTPOS sales applies
Venue Hire: Theatre per performance -  Local Groups / Community 
Groups / Mildura Rural City Council

535.00            529.00           per day Access from 10am to midnight. Includes FOH Officer for the 
first 4 hours, thereafter charged at $59.00 per hour

Ticketing Services: External - Box Office Commission 
(Local/Community Group)

1.50                1.50               per ticket A 1% handling charge on the gross total of credit card and 
EFTPOS sales applies

Theatre Commercial
Ticketing Services: Site Administration Charge (Commercial & All 
External Ticketing)

120.00            118.00           each Minimum fee.  Additional charges may apply.

Piano - Steinway & Sons Model D Concert Grand (Auditorium Only) 150.00            150.00           each Auditorium Only. Fee subject to the rate at which the service 
is supplied regarding tuning. This fee is waived for 
Local/Community Groups

Rehearsals 87.00              85.00             per hour Occupancy of venue includes supervisor/technician.  
Charges commence from access time and cease when the 
hirer has vacated the venue

Staffing: Technician 59.00              59.00             per hour Minimum 3 hours.  Public Holiday staffing: standard rate plus 
50% loading.  A technician is required to be in attendance at 
all times whenever the theatre is occupied for reasons of 
Occupational Health and Safety

Piano - Yamaha Grand Piano (Foyer) 75.00              75.00             per day Fee subject to the rate at which the service is supplied 
regarding tuning and transport.  This fee is waived for 
Local/Community Groups

Marquee / Tents - Mildura Arts Centre Lawns 146.00            144.00           per day Refundable bond of $300, Public Liability Insurance Required

Ticketing Services: Ticket Printing of allocation Auditorium (Schools 
use only)

0.65                0.65               per ticket

Functions and Meetings (Mildura Arts Centre Foyer) 120.00            118.00           per hour includes a supervisor. After hours, and subject to no. of 
people may require an additional MAC Staff Member on duty, 
to be negotiated. Additional charge for Public Liability 
Insurance. Charges commence from access time and cease 
when the hirer has vacated the venue

Staffing: Fire Warden/ Follow Spot Operator / Mechanist 48.00              48.00             per hour Minimum 3 hours.  Public Holiday staffing: standard rate plus 
50% loading

Staffing: Front of House Officer (FOH) 59.00              59.00             per hour Public holiday staffing: standard rate plus 50%
Any other services/equipment required -                  -                 each On request
Extra Cleaning (or between performances) 48.00              48.00             per hour Public Holiday staffing: standard rate plus 50% loading . 

Additional charges will be made for damage or excess 
cleaning

Security (After Hours/ Supervision) -                  -                 per hour Fee subject to the rate at which the service is supplied. To be 
negotiated directly with Mildura Arts Centre
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Venue Hire: Conferences / Conventions - Theatre 705.00            694.00           per day Maximum 8 hours. Access from 10am to midnight. Includes 
FOH Officer for the first 4 hours, thereafter charged at $59.00 
per hour.  Access to use of Dressing Rooms and Green 
Room

Additional Performance on the same day 141.00            139.00           per hour hourly rate, additional charges for staffing
Marketing: Customised EDM 200.00            175.00           each EDM: Electronic Direct Marketing - pre-bookings essential to 

secure feature
Layover (Dead Day) 100.00            100.00           per day This is when a company has occupancy of the theatre and 

the facility cannot be hired to other companies
Ticketing Services: Box Office Commission (Commercial) 4.15                4.10               per ticket Handling Fee: 1% on total percentage of credit card and 

eftpos sales
Staffing: Box Office / Door Person / Ushers / Merchandise Seller 48.00              48.00             per person, 

per hour
Minimum 3 hours.  Public Holiday staffing: standard rate plus 
50% loading . At least two authorised Mildura Arts Centre 
Attendants are on duty at all performance and events at 
Mildura Arts Centre

Commission: Merchandise and Sales. 0.10                0.10               each Applicable for Commercial and for all events where MAC are 
responsible for Merchandise Sales. This fee is waived for 
Local/Community Groups who are responsible for their own 
Merchandise Sales

Venue Hire: Theatre per performance. (Commercial) 1,410.00         1,387.00        per day Access from 10am to midnight. Includes FOH Officer for the 
first 4 hours, thereafter charged at $59.00 per hour. Access 
to use of Dressing Rooms and Green Room

Marketing Services Package 300.00            267.00           each Includes poster/DL distribution, e-newsletter distributed 
monthly, venue screens, social media and website presence 
(www.milduraartscentre.com.au)

Ticketing Services: External -  Box Office Commission (Commercial) 4.15                4.10               per ticket A 1% handling charge on the gross total of credit card and 
EFTPOS sales applies

Marketing: Advertising campaigns -                  -                 each on application
Ticketing: Exchange and Ticket Reprint Fee (charged to Ticket 
Purchaser)

3.00                3.00               each

Venue Hire - Theatre: Deposit Fee 300.00            300.00           each Payment on issue of the Contract. Non-refundable Deposit.

Rehearsal Studio Fee 33.00              32.00             up to 4 hours Subject to availability and access. Community Rate: up to 4 
hours per session. Public Liability Insurance required

Meetings Only - (Community) 33.00              32.00             up to 4 hours up to 4 hours per session. (Community Rate only) Public 
Liability Insurance required

Hire of Projector Fee 150.00            150.00           each This fee is waived for local/community groups

 Gallery
Operational

Mildura Arts Centre Permanent Collection: Image Request. -                  -                 each Fee determined according to declaration of use. Subject to 
terms and conditions

Commission: Merchandise and Sales. 0.10                0.10               each 10% Commission. Postage fees directly oncharged to 
customer

Mildura Arts Centre - Long Term Loan fee 165.00            -                 each

 Heritage
Mildura Station Homestead Administration

Rio Vista Historic House - Verandah or Lawns 110.00            108.00           per two 
hours.

Minimum of two hours. Additional charge for Public Liability 
Insurance

Rio Vista Historic House: Wedding Photographs (Internal) 220.00            216.00           per two 
hours.

Charge includes hire fee and supervisor. Additional charge 
for Public Liability Insurance

Rose Garden/Grounds - Ceremony or Wedding Photographs 110.00            108.00           per two 
hours.

per two hours. Additional charge for Public Liability Insurance

WOOLSHED: Weekday Rate (Monday - Thursday) 261.00            257.00           per day Plus refundable bond of $300.  Additional charge for Public 
Liability Insurance

Whole of Site Hire (Event/Festival) 1,095.00         1,079.00        per day Full access of site for an event/festival. Plus refundable bond 
of $300. Public Liability Insurance Required

WOOLSHED: Weekend Rate (Friday to Sunday) 433.00            426.00           weekend 
rate.

Plus refundable bond of $300.  Additional charge for Public 
Liability Insurance

COTTAGE - Daily Rate 229.00            226.00           per day Plus refundable bond of $300.  Additional charge for Public 
Liability Insurance

Marquee / Tents - Mildura Station Homestead Grounds (Private & 
Community Events)  Weekend Rate: Friday to Sunday

433.00            426.00           weekend 
rate.

includes Woolshed. Plus refundable bond of $300.  
Additional charge for Public Liability Insurance

Security Alarm Call Out 65.00              64.00             each
Penalty charge for late vacation of Woolshed (by 10:30am) 41.00              40.00             per hour
Penalty charge for unsatisfactory Cleaning of venue 48.00              48.00             per hour Minimum of 3 hours, after that, per hour charge
COTTAGE - Meetings Only (Community) 33.00              32.00             (Up to 4 

hours)
up to 4 hours per session (Community Rate only). Public 
Liability Insurance required

Marquee/Tents - Mildura Station Homestead Grounds (Private & 
Community Events)  Weekday Rate: Monday to Thursday

261.00            257.00           per day includes Woolshed. Plus refundable bond of $300. Additional 
charge for Public Liability Insurance

 Art & Community
Outreach Art & Community

7 Chaffey Avenue: Rental/Lease Fee 100.00            100.00           weekly Shared use with MAC

 Strategic Planning
Amendments

Amendments - Stage 1 Yes 2,871.60         798.00           each 206 fee units
Amendments - Stage 2 (i) Yes 14,232.70      798.00           each 1021 fee units
Amendments - Stage 3 Yes 453.10            524.00           each 32.5 fee units
Amendments - Stage 4 Yes 453.10            798.00           each 32.5 fee units
Amendments - Stage 2 (ii) Yes 28,437.60      -                 each 2040 fee units
Amendments Stage 2 (iii) Yes 38,014.40      -                 each 2727 fee units

Corporate Administration
 Governance

Operational
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Freedom of Information request - Search fee Yes 20.00              20.00             per hour or 
part of an 
hour

Freedom of Information Request Yes 27.20              27.20             each
Freedom of Information request - Supervision charge Yes 5.00                5.00               per quarter 

hour or part 
quarter hour

Corporate Risk
Public Liability

Public Liability Insurance 33.00              33.00             each

 Customer Relations
Customer Service

Hire of Committee Room, Deakin Ave (external users) - Full Day 130.00            130.00           full day

Hire of Committee Room, Deakin Ave (external users) - Half Day 66.00              66.00             per half day

 Revenue
Operational

Dishonoured Direct Debit Administration Fee 30.00              30.00             each
Dishonoured Cheque Administration Fee 30.00              30.00             each
Land Information Certificates Yes 24.80              24.80             each
General Database Extraction Requests 80.90              80.90             per hour
Land Information Certificate - Urgent 58.00              58.00             each
Street Number Change 66.00              66.00             each
Transaction History Document 25.50              25.50             each

Development Services
 Statutory Planning

Operational
Fast track planning certificates 78.00              78.00             each
Planning Certificate Regular (Reg 11) Yes 18.20              18.20             each
Advertising 1-10 Prop - Planning Applications - Administration 109.00            109.00           each
Advertising 11-100 Prop- Planning Applications - Administration 177.00            175.00           each
Advertising 100+ Prop - Planning Applications - Administration 241.00            241.00           each
Advertising - Planning Applications - Certified Mail 6.50                6.50               each Reflect actual costs of certified mail
Advertising - Planning Applications - Sign on Site 82.00              82.00             per sign
Extension of time to permits 215.00            215.00           each
Certificates of Compliance (Reg 15) Yes 306.70            147.00           each
Class 1 Application for permit under s47 Yes 1,240.70         502.00           each
Class 10 Application for permit under s47 Yes 1,080.40         8,064.00        each
Class 11 Application for permit under s47 Yes 1,456.70         16,130.00      each
Class 12 Application for permit under s47 Yes 3,213.20         386.00           each
Class 13 Application for permit under s47 Yes 8,189.80         386.00           each
Class 14 Application for permit under s47 Yes 24,151.10      386.00           each
Class 15 Application for permit under s47 Yes 54,282.40      781.00           each
Class 16 Application for permit under s47 Yes 12,407.70      249.00           each
Fee for search and/or copy of planning permit/endorsed plan < 10 yrs 80.00              80.00             each
Class 17 Application for permit under s47 Yes 1,240.70         541.00           each
Class 18 Application for permit under s47 Yes 1,240.70         404.00           each
Class 2 Application for permit under s47 Yes 188.20            239.00           each
Miscellaneous Charges - Liquor Licence Applicant Information 
Requests

55.00              57.00             each

Class 3 Application for permit under s47 Yes 592.50            490.00           each
Class 4 Application for permit under s47 Yes 1,212.80         102.00           each
Tree planting in subdivisions 74.00              74.00             each
Class 5 Application for permit under s47 Yes 1,310.40         604.00           each
Class 6 Application for permit under s47 Yes 1,407.90         707.00           each
Class 7 Application for permit under s47 Yes 188.20            815.00           each
Class 8 Application for permit under s47 Yes 404.30            1,153.00        each
Class 9 Application for permit under s47 Yes 188.20            4,837.00        each
Section 8A(1) Yes 102.00            102.00           each
Section 8B(2) Yes 102.00            102.00           each
Satisfaction Matters (Reg 18) Yes 306.70            102.00           each
Class 1 Application for amendment s72 Yes 1,240.70         502.00           each
Class 2 Application for amendment s72 Yes 1,240.70         502.00           each
Class 3 Application for amendment s72 Yes 188.20            239.00           each
Class 4 Application for amendment s72 Yes 592.50            490.00           each
Class 5 Application for amendment s72 Yes 1,212.80         102.00           each
Class 6 Application for amendment s72 Yes 1,310.40         604.00           each
Class 7 Application for amendment s72 Yes 188.20            707.00           each
Class 8 Application for amendment s72 Yes 404.30            815.00           each
Class 9 Application for amendment s72 Yes 188.20            386.00           each
Application for secondary consent 120.00            120.00           each
Removal of S173 Agreement (Including titles office charges) Yes 620.30            340.00           each
Demolition report and consent 29a Yes 64.10              55.55             each
Fee for search and/or copy of planning permit/endorsed plan > 10yrs 170.00            170.00           each
Planning Advice Response to Standard Request 130.00            130.00           each
Subdivision - Certification Yes 164.50            100.00           each
Subdivision - Certification per lot Yes -                  20.00             each
Subdivision - Recertification Yes 164.50            100.00           each

 Building Services
Building Permits
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Certificate of Compliance reg 1507 204.00            204.00           each
Report & Consent (State Gov) Yes 256.90            232.93           each
Domestic fences not brick, not a swimming pool barrier 124.00            124.00           each
Extension of time to permits 167.00            167.00           each
Inspection for after permit lapse (To finalise permit) 167.00            167.00           per inspection

Building Permit Lodgement Fee all classes of buildings (State Gov) Yes 38.30              34.85             each

Domestic Building Works Value $0 - $2,500 363.00            363.00           each
Domestic Building Works Value $2,501 - $5,000 441.00            441.00           each
Domestic Building Works Value $5,001 - $20,000 540.00            540.00           each
Domestic Building Works Value $20,001- $40,000 790.00            790.00           each
Domestic Building Works Value $40,001 - $80,000 1,112.00         1,112.00        each
Domestic Building Works Value $80,001 -$150,000 1,413.00         1,413.00        each
Domestic Building Works Value $150,001 -$500,000 -                  -                 each value/116+200
Domestic Building Works Value $500,001 + -                  -                 each POA
Commercial Building Works Value up to $10,000 502.00            502.00           each
Commercial Building Works Value $10,001 - $20,000 982.00            982.00           each
Commercial Building Works Value $20,001 - $50,000 1,403.00         1,403.00        each
Commercial Building Works Value $50,001 - $100,000 2,387.00         2,387.00        each
Commercial Building Works Value $100,001 - $200,000 2,943.00         2,943.00        each
Commercial Building Works Value $200,001 -$500,000 4,430.00         4,430.00        each
Commercial Building Works Value $500,001 -$2,000,000 6,009.00         6,009.00        each
Commercial Building Works $2,000,001+  (fee = cost / 1000 / 3 + -                  -                 each cost/1000/3+7700
Asset Protection (Security Deposit Refundable) 300.00            300.00           each Bond
Asset Protection (Security Deposit Refundable) 670.00            670.00           each Bond
Hoarding Permit - (Weekly Fee) 90.00              90.00             per week Hoarding permit weekly fee for minor Works
Hoarding Permit - (Application Fee) 167.00            167.00           each Hoarding permit application fee for minor works

Asset Protection
Asset Protection Permit Application Fee 167.00            167.00           each
Asset Protection additional inspection Fee 79.00              79.00             each

POPE - Permit Fee
Places of Public Entertainment (POPE) population 0 - 3000 555.00            555.00           each
Place of public entertainment (POPE) population over 5001 722.00            722.00           each
Place of Public Entertainment (POPE) population 3001 - 5000 983.00            983.00           each
Siting of a prescribed temporary structure Section 57 204.00            204.00           each

Building Enquiries
Building Search for Plans (under 10 years) 84.00              84.00             each
Building Certificate (Fast Track 24 hours) 120.00            120.00           each
Asset Protection (Security Deposit Commercial Refundable) 1,000.00         1,000.00        each Min fee
Building Search for Plans (10 to 25 years) 169.00            169.00           each
Building Search for Plans (more than 25 years) 342.00            342.00           each
Reg 327 fees for the provision of information (State Gov) Yes 51.20              46.45             each

 Traffic & Local Laws
Traffic Supervision

Parklet 4,400.00         4,400.00        Per year
Traffic Control & Local Laws - Parking Infringement Notices Yes 78.00              76.00             each
Parking Infringement Notice Yes 93.00              91.00             each
Parking Infringement Notice Yes 155.00            152.00           each
Parking Infringement Late Fee Yes 22.60              24.50             each
Mallee Burger 3,300.00         3,586.00        Per year
Riverfront cafe 1,320.00         1,320.00        Per year
Langtree Hotdog 660.00            660.00           Per year
Licences 155.00            160.00           Per year

Local Laws Administration
Other Fees - Animal Control dangerous dog signs 35.00              36.00             each
Other Fees - Animal Control dangerous dog collars 50.00              52.00             each
Temporary work zones 170.00            175.00           each
Access to Langtree Mall 170.00            175.00           each
T.S.A Signs per day hire 170.00            175.00           each
Goods on Display 1.5m2 155.00            160.00           each
Animal Release - Other (Sheep, Goats & Rams) 120.00            124.00           each
Animal Release - (Dog, Cat) 120.00            124.00           each
Impounded Items - Impounded signs / trolleys 170.00            175.00           each
Impounded Items - Impounded Toy Vehicles (skateboards / 
rollerblades / bicycles)

80.00              82.00             each

Impounded Items - Impounded vehicles 218.00            225.00           each
Other Fees - Animal Permits to keep more dogs/cats/other 158.00            163.00           each
Trade / Media Permits 170.00            175.00           each
Animal Control - Animal Registrations (Dog & Cat) - Replacement 
Tags

-                  -                 each

Animal Control Regulation - Stock wandering at large (Local Laws) Yes 155.00            152.00           each

Animal Control Regulation - Dog unregistered Yes 311.00            303.00           each
Animal Control Regulation - Dog wandering at large (night time) Yes 311.00            303.00           each
Animal Control Regulation - Dog wandering at large (day time) Yes 233.00            228.00           each
Other Fees - Animal Business Registration 162.00            167.00           each
Other Fees - Animal Certificate of Registration (Dog/Cat) 27.00              28.00             each
Animal Release - Other (Horse, Cattle) 120.00            124.00           each
Consumption of Liquor 80.00              85.00             each
Camping on Controlled Land / Camping on Private Land 83.00              85.00             each

91 MILDURA RURAL CITY COUNCIL



 Description
Statutory 
Fee

Next Year 
Fee (incl GST 

if Applic) 

Curr Year 
Fee (incl GST 

if Applic) 
Unit Of 
Measure Next Year Supplementary Info

Collection on Roads 83.00              85.00             each
Recreational Vehicles 170.00            175.00           each
Advertising Signs ("A Frame) 155.00            160.00           each
Keeping of Bees / Bee Hives 160.00            165.00           each
Outdoor Dining Facility (per table and chairs) 155.00            160.00           each
Street parties 80.00              82.00             each
Road Closure Applications 155.00            160.00           each
Copies of Local Law 47.00              48.00             each
Road Side Trading - Mildura 3,300.00         3,586.00        each
Road Side Trading - other 511.00            526.00           each
Bulk rubbish containers on a carriageway 83.00              85.00             each
Animal Control Minor Attack Yes 389.00            379.00           each
Animal Control Animal Nuisance (Barking) Yes 155.00            152.00           each
Animal Control Not Wearing a Tag Yes 78.00              76.00             each
Animal Control Non Muzzled Grey Hound Yes 233.00            228.00           each

Dog Control
Animal Control - Animal Registrations (Dog & Cat) - Desexed 40.00              40.00             each
Animal Control - Animal Registrations (Dog & Cat) Non - Desexed 
Animal over 10 years

40.00              40.00             each

Animal Control - Animal Registrations (Dog & Cat) - Pensioner Entire 
(Renewal)

58.00              58.00             each

Animal Control - Animal Registration (Dog & Cat) - Entire (Renewal) 116.00            116.00           each

Animal Control - Animal Registrations (Dog & Cat) - Reduced Fee 40.00              40.00             each

Animal Control - Animal Registrations (Dog & Cat) - Pensioner 
Desexed

20.00              20.00             each

Animal Control- Animal Registration (Dog & Cat) Entire (New) 116.00            116.00           each
Animal Control - Animal Registrations (Dog & Cat) - Pensioner Entire 
(New)

58.00              58.00             each

Animal Control - Animal Registrations (Dog & Cat) Non - Desexed 
Animal over 10 years Pensioner

20.00              20.00             each

Fire Prevention
Fire Control - Administration Fee 300.00            309.00           each
Permit to Burn 33.00              34.00             each

 Environmental Health Services
Food Surveillance

Food Premises Class 1 - New Registration 325.00            325.00           each
Food Premises Class 2 -  New Registration 345.00            345.00           each
Food Premises Class 1 - Annual Renewal of Registration 275.00            275.00           per year
Food Premises Class 2 - Community Group New Registration 160.00            155.00           each
Food Premises Class 3 - New Registration 288.00            288.00           each
Food Premises Class 3 - Community Group New Registration 139.00            139.00           each
Food Premises Class 1 Transfer of Registration 273.00            273.00           each
Food Premises Class 1, 2 & 3 - More than 5 persons employed 23.00              23.00             per person
Food Premises Class 2  - Annual Renewal of Registration 315.00            315.00           per year
Food Premises Class 1  - Urgent Transfer of Registration 397.00            397.00           each
Food Premises Class 2 - Transfer of Registration 288.00            288.00           each
Food Premises Class 2 - Community Group Annual Renewal of 
Registration

140.00            140.00           Per year

Food Premises Class 2 - Urgent Transfer of Registration 407.00            407.00           each
Food Premises Class 2 - Community Group Transfer of Registration 139.00            135.00           each

Food Premises Class 2 - Community Group Urgent Transfer of 
Registration

180.00            180.00           each

Food Premises Class 3 - Transfer of Registration 175.00            175.00           each
Food Premises Class 3 - Urgent Transfer of Registration 215.00            215.00           each
Food Premises Class 3 - Community Group Transfer of Registration 88.00              88.00             each

Food Premises Class 3 - Community Group Urgent Transfer of 
Registration

108.00            108.00           each

Food Premises Class 1 Additional Inspections 129.00            129.00           each
Food Premises Class 2  Additional Inspections 134.00            134.00           each
Food Premises Class 2 Community Group  Additional Inspections 67.00              67.00             each

Food Premises Class 3 Annual Renewal of Registration 225.00            225.00           per year
Food Premises Class 3 Additional Inspections 88.00              88.00             each
Food Premises Class 3 Community Group  Additional Inspections 46.00              46.00             each

Food Premises Temporary Events / Festivals 1 Day 57.00              57.00             each
Food Premises Temporary Events / Festivals 2-3 Days 134.00            134.00           each
Food Premises Class 3 Community Group Renewal Annual  
Registration

115.00            115.00           Per year

Food Premises Temporary Events / Festivals >3 Days 149.00            149.00           per day
Food Premises - Certificate of Registration Replacement 25.00              67.00             each
Food Premises - Anaylsis Certificate Extract 25.00              67.00             each
Food Premises - Food Sampling Cost of Retest 180.00            180.00           each
Food Premises - Class 4 Annual Notification Fee 57.00              57.00             Per year
Food Premises Class 1,2,3 & 4 Premise pre inspection request 57.00              57.00             each
Food Premises Community Group Temporary Events / Festivals  Day 28.00              28.00             per day
Food Premises- Class 1 Renewal Late Fee 50% of Renewal Fee 137.50            158.00           each

Food Premises- Class 2 Renewal Late Fee 50% of Renewal Fee 157.50            -                 each
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Food Premises- Class 3 Renewal Late Fee 50% of Renewal Fee 112.50            -                 each

Food Premises- Class 2 Community Group Renewal Late Fee 50% of 
Renewal Fee

70.00              -                 each

Food Premises- Class 3 Community Group Renewal Late Fee 50% of 
Renewal Fee

57.50              -                 each

Waste Water Treatment
Septic Tank Permit or Package Treatment extra inspections 55.00              55.00             each
Septic Tank Permit - Package Treatment 360.00            360.00           each
Septic Tank Permit - Alterations 175.00            175.00           each
Septic Tank Permit - Installation 270.00            270.00           each
Septic Tank - Septic Plan Search 48.00              48.00             each
Septic Tank Permit - Package Treatment Alteration 175.00            175.00           each
Septic Tanks - Building Report & Consent 48.00              48.00             each

Accommodation Standards
Prescribed Accommodation - Urgent Transfer of Registration 252.00            252.00           each
Prescribed Accommodation - Transfer of Registration 180.00            180.00           each
Prescribed Accommodation - Registration of new premises 211.00            211.00           each
Transfer Fee is 5 Fee Units Yes 70.00              65.00             each
Caravan Parks - Tri-Annual Renewal of Registration Due 2017 Yes 1,910.00         210.00           each
Caravan Parks - Registration of new premises Yes 1,910.00         200.00           each Fee determined by Number of sites. Fee shown is based on 

150-200 sites for 3 year period. Prorata applies where 
applicable

Prescribed Accommodation New 211.00            211.00           each
Prescribed Accommodation Transfer 180.00            180.00           each
Prescribed Accommodation Transfer Urgent 252.00            252.00           each
Prescribed Accommodation Renewal 191.00            191.00           each
Prescribed Accommodation Premises Renewal Late Fee 50% of 
Renewal Fee

96.00              98.00             each

Prescribed Accommodation - Additional Inspection 129.00            129.00           each
Prescribed Accommodation - Premise pre inspection request 56.00              56.00             each

Communicable Diseases
PH&WA Hair,Beauty, Skin Pen & Tattooing - Single Procedure Urgent 
Transfer of Registration

247.00            247.00           each

PH&WA Hair,Beauty, Skin Pen & Tattooing - Multiple Procedure  
Urgent Transfer of Registration

278.00            278.00           each

PH&WA Hair,Beauty, Skin Pen & Tattooing - Single Procedure  - 
Registration of new premises

216.00            216.00           each

PH&WA Hair,Beauty, Skin Pen & Tattooing - Single Procedure 
Renewal of Registration

200.00            200.00           each

PH&WA Hair,Beauty, Skin Pen & Tattooing - Single Procedure  - 
Transfer of Registration

185.00            185.00           each

PH&WA Hair,Beauty, Skin Pen & Tattooing - Multiple Procedure  - 
Transfer of Registration

268.00            268.00           each

PH&WA Hair,Beauty, Skin Pen & Tattooing - Multiple Procedure 
Renewal of Registration

295.00            295.00           each

PH&WA Hair,Beauty, Skin Pen & Tattooing - Multiple Procedure  - 
Registration of new premises

319.00            319.00           each

PH&WA Hair,Beauty, Skin Pen & Tattooing - Certificate Replacement 
& Register Extracts

25.00              25.00             each

 Director of Housing Declarations - Cancellation on Title 200.00            200.00           each
PH&WA Hair,Beauty, Skin Pen & Tattooing  - Single Procedure 
Additional Inspections

129.00            129.00           each

PH&WA Hair,Beauty, Skin Pen & Tattooing  - Multiple Procedure 
Additional Inspections

175.00            175.00           each

PH&WA Hair & Beauty - Mobile Procedure Renewal of Registration 200.00            200.00           each

PH&WA Hair,Beauty, Skin Pen & Tattooing -  Premise pre inspection 
request

56.00              56.00             each

PH&WA Premises Single Procedure Renewal Late Fee 50% of 
Renewal Fee

100.00            124.00           each

Once-off Hairdressing & Makeup Application New Registration fee 216.00            -                 each

PH&WA Premises Multiple Procedure Renewal Late Fee 50% of 
Renewal Fee

147.50            -                 each

Financial Management
 Rates Administration

General Rate
Waste Management Service Fee - Domestic (Recycling Area) 120 322.03            309.08           each
Waste Management Service Fee - Domestic Mallee - 240 Litre 322.09            309.08           each
Waste Management Service Fee - Domestic Rural Area (Non 
Collection Area)

178.94            171.75           each

 Waste Management Service Fee - Commercial Industrial - 120 Litre 236.16            226.66           each

Waste Management Service Fee - Commercial Industrial  Rural Area 
(Non Collection Area)

196.83            188.92           each

Waste Management Service Fee -Commercial Industrial Mallee - 240 
Litre

354.23            339.99           each

Waste Management Service Fee - Commercial - 2nd 240L 118.07            113.32           each
 Waste Management Service Fee - Commercial Industrial  - 240 Litre 354.23            339.99           each

 MRCC Financial Management
Operational

Dishonoured Direct Debit Administration Fee 30.00              30.00             each
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Dishonoured Cheque Administration Fee 30.00              30.00             each

Leisure & Cultural Services
 Recreation Services

Red Cliffs Civic Centre
Sport & Recreation Facilities - Halls, Pavilions and Meeting Rooms - 
Red Cliffs Civic Centre - Commercial Hire - Full Day

370.00            364.00           per day

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Halls, Pavilions and Meeting Rooms - 
Red Cliffs RSL - Commercial Hire - Full Day

370.00            364.00           per day

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Halls, Pavilions and Meeting Rooms - 
Red Cliffs Civic Centre - Community Hire - Full Day

114.00            112.00           per day

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Halls, Pavilions and Meeting Rooms - 
Red Cliffs RSL - Community Hire - Full Day

114.00            112.00           per day

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Halls, Pavilions & Meeting Rooms - Red
Cliffs Civic Centre - Meetings

33.00              32.00             Up to 4 hours

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Halls, Pavilions & Meeting Rooms - Red
Cliffs RSL - Meetings

33.00              32.00             Up to 4 hours

Property & Equipment Hire
Sport & Recreation Facilities - Miscellaneous - Mobile Toilet - 
Servicing Fee

78.00              77.00             per use

Misc Pavillion Use
Sport & Recreation Facilities - Halls, Pavilions & Meeting Rooms - 
Unspecified Facilities - Community Hire - Full Day

114.00            112.00           per day

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Halls, Pavilions & Meeting Rooms - 
Unspecified Facilities - Commercial Hire - Full Day

370.00            364.00           per day

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Halls, Pavilions & Meeting Rooms - 
Unspecified Facilities - Meetings

33.00              32.00             Up to 4 hours

Irymple CLC
Sport & Recreation Facilities - Halls, Pavilions & Meeting Rooms - 
Irymple Community Leisure Centre - Stadium - Junior Competition

29.00              28.00             per use

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Halls, Pavilions & Meeting Rooms - 
Irymple Community Leisure Centre - Stadium - Junior Training

24.00              23.00             per use

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Halls, Pavilions & Meeting Rooms - 
Irymple Community Leisure Centre - Stadium - Senior  Competition

39.00              38.00             per use

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Halls, Pavilions & Meeting Rooms - 
Irymple Community Leisure Centre - Stadium - Senior Training

33.00              32.00             per use

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Halls, Pavilions & Meeting Rooms - 
Irymple Community Leisure Centre - Upper or Lower Function Room - 
Martial Arts

24.00              23.00             per use

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Halls, Pavilions & Meeting Rooms - 
Irymple Community Leisure Centre - Playgroups

14.00              13.00             per use

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Halls, Pavilions & Meeting Rooms - 
Irymple Community Leisure Centre - Commercial Hire - Full Day

370.00            364.00           per day

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Halls, Pavilions & Meeting Rooms - 
Irymple Community Leisure Centre - Community Hire - Full Day

114.00            112.00           per day

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Halls, Pavilions & Meeting Rooms - 
Irymple Community Leisure Centre - Meetings

33.00              32.00             Up to 4 hours

Old Aero Ovals Pavillion
Sport & Recreation Facilities - Miscellaneous - Community Hire - 
Change Room Hire

13.00              12.00             per use

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Miscellaneous - Community Hire - Kiosk 
Hire

13.00              11.00             per day

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Halls, Pavilions & Meeting Rooms - Old 
Aerodrome Sporting Complex - Community Hire - Full Day

114.00            109.00           per use

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Halls, Pavilions & Meeting Rooms - Old 
Aerodrome Sporting Complex - Meetings

33.00              31.00             per use - up 
to 4 hours

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Halls, Pavilions & Meeting Rooms - Old 
Aerodrome Sporting Complex - Service Agreement - Hourly Rate

21.00              19.90             per hour

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Miscellaneous - Commercial Hire - 
Change Room Hire

38.00              37.00             per use

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Halls, Pavilions & Meeting Rooms - Old 
Aerodrome Sporting Complex - Commercial Hire - Full Day

370.00            364.00           per day

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Halls, Pavilions & Meeting Rooms - 
Miscellaneous - Commercial Hire - Kiosk Hire

38.00              37.00             each

Unspecified Reserves
Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - Unspecifed 
Reserves - Commercial Hire - Annual  - SIngle Venue

409.00            403.00           Per year

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - Unspecifed 
Reserves - Commercial Hire - Annual  - Multiple Venue

748.00            737.00           Per year

Mildura Rec Reserve
Sport & Recreation Facilities - Miscellaneous - Commercial Hire - 
Kiosk Hire

38.00              37.00             per day

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Miscellaneous - Community Hire - 
Change Room Hire

13.00              12.00             per use

94 MILDURA RURAL CITY COUNCIL



 Description
Statutory 
Fee

Next Year 
Fee (incl GST 

if Applic) 

Curr Year 
Fee (incl GST 

if Applic) 
Unit Of 
Measure Next Year Supplementary Info

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - Mildura Recreation 
Reserve - Commercial Hire - Full Day

370.00            364.00           per day

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - Mildura Recreation 
Reserve - Commercial Hire - Half Day

193.00            190.00           Up to 4 hours

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - Mildura Recreation 
Reserve - Community Hire - Full Day

90.00              88.00             per day

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - Mildura Recreation 
Reserve - Community Hire - Half Day

47.00              46.00             Up to 4 hours

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - Mildura Recreation 
Reserve - Community Hire - Service Agreement - Hourly Rate

21.00              20.50             per hour

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Miscellaneous - Sports Lighting Tokens 
30 mins

6.60                6.50               per session

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Miscellaneous - Commercial Hire - 
Change Room Hire

38.00              37.00             per use

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Miscellaneous - Community Hire - Kiosk 
Hire

13.00              12.00             per use

Aero Ovals
Sport & Recreation Facilities - Miscellaneous - Commercial Hire - 
Kiosk Hire

38.00              37.00             per day

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Miscellaneous - Community Hire - 
Change Room Hire

13.00              12.00             each

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - Old Aerodrome 
Sporting Complex - Commercial Hire - Full Day

370.00            354.00           per day

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - Old Aerodrome 
Sporting Complex - Commercial Hire - Half Day

193.00            185.00           Up to 4 hours

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - Old Aerodrome 
Sporting Complex - Community Hire - Full Day

90.00              86.00             per day

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - Old Aerodrome 
Sporting Complex - Community Hire - Half Day

47.00              45.00             Up to 4 hours

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - Old Aerodrome 
Sporting Complex - Community Hire - Service Agreement - Hourly 

21.00              19.90             per hour

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Miscellaneous - Commercial Hire - 
Change Room Hire

38.00              37.00             per use

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Miscellaneous - Community Hire - Kiosk 
Hire

13.00              12.00             per use

Mansell Reserve
Parks & Reserves - Community Hire Fee - Netball courts 1.70                1.70               each

Henshilwood Park
Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - Henshilwood 
Reserve - Commercial Hire - Full Day

370.00            364.00           per day

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - Henshilwood 
Reserve - Commercial Hire - Half Day

193.00            190.00           Up to 4 hours

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - Henshilwood 
Reserve - Community Hire - Full Day

90.00              88.00             per day

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - Henshilwood 
Reserve - Community Hire - Half Day

47.00              46.00             Up to 4 hours

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - Henshilwood 
Reserve - Community Hire - Service Agreement - Hourly Rate

21.00              20.50             per hour

Lake Cullulleraine
Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - Johansen Reserve -
Commercial Hire - Full Day

370.00            364.00           per day

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - Johansen Reserve -
Commercial Hire - Half Day

193.00            190.00           Up to 4 hours

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - Joahnsen Reserve -
Community Hire - Full Day

90.00              88.00             per day

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - Johansen Reserve -
Community Hire - Half Day

47.00              46.00             Up to 4 hours

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - Johansen Reserve -
Community Hire - Service Agreement - Hourly Rate

21.00              20.50             per hour

Nichols Point Reserve
Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - Nichols Point 
Recreation Reserve - Commercial Hire - Full Day

370.00            364.00           per day

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - Nichols Point 
Recreation Reserve - Commercial Hire - Half Day

193.00            190.00           (Up to 4 
hours)

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - Nichols Point 
Recreation Reserve - Community Hire - Full Day

90.00              88.00             per day

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - Nichols Point 
Recreation Reserve - Community Hire - Half Day

48.00              46.00             Up to 4 hours

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - Nichols Point 
Recreation Reserve - Community Hire - Service Agreement - Hourly 
Rate

21.00              20.50             per hour

Chaffey Park
1683 - Parks & Reserves - Chaffey Park - Commercial Hire Fee - Full 370.00            354.00           per day
1696 - Parks & Reserves - Chaffey Park - Commercial Hire Fee -  Half 
Day (up to 4 hours)

193.00            185.00           per day

1709 - Parks & Reserves - Chaffey Park - Community Hire Fee - Full 88.00              86.00             More than 4 
1722 - Parks & Reserves - Chaffey Park - Community Hire Fee - Half 
Day (up to 4 hours)

47.00              45.00             Up to 4 hours

Seasonal and Annual Service Agreements Base Fee Chaffey Park 21.00              19.90             per hour

Cardross Recreation Reserve
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Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - Cardross 
Recreation Reserve - Commercial Hire - Full Day

370.00            364.00           per day

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - Cardross 
Recreation Reserve - Commercial Hire - Half Day

193.00            190.00           Up to 4 hours

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - Cardross 
Recreation Reserve - Community Hire - Full Day

90.00              88.00             per day

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - Cardross 
Recreation Reserve - Community Hire - Half Day

47.00              46.00             Up to 4 hours

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - Cardross 
Recreation Reserve - Community Hire - Service Agreement - Hourly 
R t

21.00              20.50             per hour

Quandong Park
Sport & Recreation Facilities - Miscellaneous - Community Hire - 
Change Room Hire

13.00              12.00             per use

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - Quandong Park - 
Commercial Hire - Full Day

370.00            364.00           per day

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - Quandong Park - 
Commercial Hire - Half Day

193.00            190.00           Up to 4 hours

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - Quandong Park - 
Community Hire - Full Day

90.00              88.00             per day

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - Quandong Park - 
Community Hire - Half Day

47.00              46.00             Up to 4 hours

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - Quandong Park - 
Community Hire - Service Agreement - Hourly Rate

21.00              20.50             per hour

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Miscellaneous - Sports Lighting Tokens 
30 mins

6.60                6.50               per session

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Miscellaneous - Commercial Hire - 
Change Room Hire

38.00              37.00             per use

Kenny Park
Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - Kenny Park - 
Commercial Hire - Full Day

370.00            364.00           per day

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - Kenny Park - 
Commercial Hire - Half Day

193.00            190.00           Up to 4 hours

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - Kenny Park - 
Community Hire - Full Day

90.00              88.00             per day

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - Kenny Park - 
Community Hire - Half Day

47.00              46.00             Up to 4 hours

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - Kenny Park - 
Community Hire - Service Agreement - Hourly Rate

21.00              20.50             per hour

Nangiloc Reserve
Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - Nangiloc 
Recreation Reserve - Commercial Hire - Full Day

370.00            364.00           per day

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - Nangiloc 
Recreation Reserve - Commercial Hire - Half Day

193.00            190.00           Up to 4 hours

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - Nangiloc 
Recreation Reserve - Community Hire - Full Day

90.00              88.00             per day

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - Nangiloc 
Recreation Reserve - Community Hire - Half Day

47.00              46.00             Up to 4 hours

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - Nangiloc 
Recreation Reserve - Community Hire - Service Agreement - Hourly 

21.00              20.50             per hour

Ornamental Lakes
Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - The Nowingi Place -
Commercial Hire  - Event Day

1,533.00         1,510.00        per day

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - The Nowingi Place -
Commercial Hire - Bump In/Bump Out

766.00            755.00           per day

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - The Nowingi Place -
Commercial Hire  - Rehearsal

1,533.00         1,510.00        per day

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - The Nowingi Place -
Community Hire - Bump In/Bump Ou

192.00            378.00           per day

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - The Nowingi Place -
Community Hire - Event Day

384.00            378.00           per day

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - The Nowingi Place -
Community Hire - Rehearsal

384.00            378.00           per day

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - Ornamental Lakes -
Commercial Hire - Full Day

370.00            364.00           per day

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - Ornamental Lakes -
Commercial Hire - Half Day

193.00            190.00           Up to 4 hours

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - Ornamental Lakes -
Community Hire - Full Day

90.00              88.00             per day

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - Ornamental Lakes -
Community Hire - Half Day

47.00              46.00             Up to 4 hours

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - Ornamental Lakes -
Community Hire - Service Agreement - Hourly Rate

21.00              20.50             per hour

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - Community Hire - 
Bond

100.00            100.00           per use

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - Commercial Hire - 
Bond

300.00            300.00           per use

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Halls, Pavilions & Meeting Rooms - 
Community Hire - Bond

100.00            100.00           per use

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Halls, Pavilions & Meeting Rooms - 
Commercial Hire - Bond

300.00            300.00           per use

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - The Nowingi Place -
Commercial & Community Hire - Bond (less than 500 attendees)

300.00            300.00           per use

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - The Nowingi Place -
Commercial & Community Hire - Bond (more than 500 attendees)

1,000.00         1,000.00        per use
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Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - The Nowingi Place -
Supply and Installation of Temporary Fencing

1,030.00         1,000.00        per use

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Miscellaneous - All Access Toilet Hire - 
Bond

200.00            200.00           per use

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Miscellaneous - Water Trailer Hire - 
Bond

200.00            200.00           per use

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - Personal Trainers - 
Annual Hire - Single Venue

409.00            403.00           Per year

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Parks & Reserves - Personal Trainers - 
Annual Hire - Multiple Venue

748.00            737.00           Per year

Merbein Community Hub
Sport & Recreation Facilities - Halls, Pavilions & Meeting Rooms - 
Merbein Community Hub - Meetings

33.00              32.00             Up to 4 hours

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Halls, Pavilions & Meeting Rooms - 
Merbein Community Hub - Community Hire - Full Day

114.00            112.00           per day

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Halls, Pavilions & Meeting Rooms - 
Merbein Community Hub - Commercial Hire - Full Day

370.00            364.00           per day

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Halls, Pavilions & Meeting Rooms - 
Merbein Community Hub - Playgroups

14.00              13.00             per use

 Library Services
Photocopying & Printouts - Black & White 0.40                0.40               per A3 page
Photocopying & Printouts - Colour 1.00                1.00               per A4 page
Photocopying & Printouts - Black & White 0.20                0.20               per A4 page
Ear buds/Headphones 2.40                2.30               each
Lanyards 1.40                1.30               each
CD rewritable -                  2.30               each No longer available for sale
Photocopying & Printouts - Colour 2.00                2.00               per A3 page
Visitors` Security Deposits 40.00              40.00             per individual A refundable fee for visitors to join the Library Service on a 

short term basis
Meeting Room Hire 33.00              32.00             (Up to 4 

hours)
Meeting Room Hire -                  -                 per hour
Lost Membership Card (replacement) 3.30                3.20               each
Over due items 0.30                0.30               per item, per 
Visitors` Security Deposits 80.00              80.00             per family (4 

members)
A refundable fee for visitors to join the Library Service on a 
short term basis

Inter - Library Loans 16.50              16.50             each Interstate and University items
Lost / damaged items - Processing Fee General 9.00                9.00               each
Playaway Battery Cover 1.40                1.30               each
ILL/Magazine slashes 12.00              11.50             each
Book sales - Hardcover 2.00                2.00               each Sale of discarded library items
Book Sales - Magazines 0.50                0.50               each Sale of discarded library items
Book Sales - Paperbacks 1.00                1.00               each Sale of discarded library items
Book sales - CD/DVD cases 0.50                0.50               each Sale of discarded library items
Mending/Recovering/Covering 13.00              12.50             each
Audio Cassette Case Replacement 20.00              20.00             each
Audio Cassette Replacement 14.00              14.00             each
Audio CD Replacement 20.00              20.00             each
Cover Reproduction - Audio/CD/Video/DVD 12.00              11.50             each
Case Replacement - CD/DVD/Video 7.00                7.00               each
Kit Bag Replacements 17.00              17.00             each
Case replacement - CD/DVD/Video 11.50              11.50             each
Audio CD Pocket Replacement 3.50                3.50               each
Case Replacement - Audio CD 20.00              20.00             each
Library Bags 3.40                3.30               each
Fax Sending - First page 3.00                3.00               each
Fax Sending - Each page after first page 1.50                1.50               each
Lost / Damaged items - Processing Fee - Magazines 4.50                4.50               each
USBs 8.00                8.00               each
Internet Fee 1.00                1.00               per quarter 

hour or part 
quarter hour

 Library Programs and Events
Co-ordinator fee 25.00              25.00             each
Member fee 50.00              50.00             each
Children`s school holiday program 1.90                1.80               per child, per 

session

 Swimming Pools
Operational

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Irymple, Merbein & 
Red Cliffs Pools - Carnival Hire - Up to 4 hours

88.30              87.00             per carnival

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Irymple, Merbein & 
Red Cliffs Pools - Carnival Hire - Additional Hours

29.50              29.00             per hour

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Irymple, Merbein & 
Red Cliffs Pools - Casual Entry - Adult

3.60                3.50               per adult

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Irymple, Merbein & 
Red Cliffs Pools - Casual Entry - Child/Student/Pensioner

2.10                2.00               per person

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Irymple, Merbein & 
Red Cliffs Pools - Casual Entry - Family

11.20              11.00             per family

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Irymple, Merbein & 
Red Cliffs Pools - Four Visit Pass - Adult

10.20              10.00             per person
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Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Irymple, Merbein & 
Red Cliffs Pools - Four Visit Pass - Child/Student/Pensioner

6.10                6.00               per person

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Irymple, Merbein & 
Red Cliffs Pools - Season Membership - Adult

69.00              68.00             per person

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Irymple, Merbein & 
Red Cliffs Pools - Season Membership - Child/Student/Pensioner

47.80              47.00             per person

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Irymple, Merbein & 
Red Cliffs Pools - Season Membership - Family

142.10            140.00           per ticket

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Aquatic Education - Adult Lessons

9.30                12.70             weekly

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Aquatic Education - Children`s Lessons

12.90              12.70             weekly

Sport & Recreation - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves Aquatic & 
Leisure Centre - Aquatic Education - Development Squad

17.30              -                 weekly

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Aquatic Education - Development Squad - 
Pre Squad

12.90              12.70             weekly

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Aquatic Entry - Aqua Mildura

8.20                8.10               per person

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Aquatic Entry - Adult 10 visit swim pass

61.90              61.00             per person

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Aquatic Entry - Adult Sauna / Spa

7.20                7.10               per person

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Aquatic Entry - Adult Swim

6.70                6.60               per person

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Aquatic Entry - Adult Swim / Spa / Sauna

10.30              10.10             per person

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Aquatic Entry - Aqua Aerobics

12.30              12.10             per person

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Aquatic Entry - Catered Birthday Party

15.00              14.80             per person

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Aquatic Entry - Child 10 visit swim pass

32.20              31.70             each

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Aquatic Entry - Child Swim

3.80                3.70               per person

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Aquatic Entry - Concession swim

5.30                5.20               per person

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Aquatic Entry - Family Swim

17.20              16.90             per family

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Locker Hire

3.20                3.10               each

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Creche

10.30              10.10             1 hour family 
member

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Creche

4.30                4.20               1 hour 
member

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Creche

7.00                6.90               1 hour non 
member

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Creche

16.70              16.40             1 hour family 
non member

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Memberships - Term - 1 Month Gold

129.20            127.30           per month

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Memberships - Term - 1 Month Gold Teen

78.30              77.10             per month

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Memberships - Term - 12 Month Gold

926.10            912.40           each

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Memberships - Term - 12 Month Gold 
Student / Pensioner

802.70            790.80           each

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Memberships - Term - 12 Month Student / 
Pensioner

537.00            529.00           each

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Memberships - Term - 12 Month Swim 
Child

379.10            373.50           each

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Memberships-  Term - 12 Month Teen Gold

610.40            601.40           each

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Memberships - Term - 6 Month Child Swim

207.90            204.80           each

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Memberships - Term - 6 Month Gold

568.20            577.50           each
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Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Memberships - Term - 6 Month Gold 
Student/Pensioner

490.80            483.50           each

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Memberships - Term - 6 Month Swim

352.20            347.00           each

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Memberships - Term - 6 Month Swim 
Student/Pensioner

292.50            288.20           each

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Memberships - Term - 6 Month Teen Gold

392.20            386.40           each

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Memberships - Direct Debit - Administration
Fee

65.00              65.50             each

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Memberships - Dry Programs - Gold 
Casual Gym

18.50              18.20             per visit

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Memberships - Dry Programs - Group 
Fitness Class

12.30              12.10             per session

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Memberships - Direct Debit - Gold

16.80              71.90             weekly Current year fee is charged monthly moving to weekly in next 
financial year

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Memberships - Direct Debit - Gold Flexi

19.80              84.70             weekly Current year fee is charged monthly moving to weekly in next 
financial year

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Memberships - Direct Debit - Gold 
Student/Pensioner Flex

16.70              71.30             weekly Current year fee is charged monthly moving to weekly in next 
financial year

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Memberships - Direct Debit - Gold 
Student/Pensioner

14.10              60.20             weekly Current year fee is charged monthly moving to weekly in next 
financial year

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Memberships - Direct Debit - Swim Adult

10.80              46.20             weekly Current year fee is charged monthly moving to weekly in next 
financial year

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Memberships  - Direct Debit - Swim Child

6.20                26.70             weekly Current year fee is charged monthly moving to weekly in next 
financial year

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Memberships - Direct Debit - Swim Plus 
Pensioner

9.10                38.90             weekly Current year fee is charged monthly moving to weekly in next 
financial year

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Memberships - Direct Debit - Teen Gold

10.80              46.20             weekly Current year fee is charged monthly moving to weekly in next 
financial year

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Memberships - Term - 12 Month Swim 
Adult

637.90            628.50           each

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Pool Hire - Carnivals - 25m and 50m Pool

727.60            716.80           per day

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Pool Hire - Carnivals - 25m and 50m Pool

142.50            140.40           per hour

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Pool Hire - Carnivals - Dive Pool

66.20              65.20             per hour

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Pool Hire - Carnivals - Dive Pool

360.10            354.80           per day

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Schools Aquatic - Recreational Swim - 
More than 20 Stude

3.20                3.10               per person

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Schools Aquatic - School Run Lessons - 
Lane Hire

18.50              18.20             per hour

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Schools Aquatic Lesson - Term 1 & 4 - 
Ratio 1:8

6.60                6.50               per 45 minute 
lesson

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Schools Aquatic Lesson - Term 2 & 3 Ratio 
1:10

4.30                4.20               per half hour

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Schools Aquatic Lessons -  
Instructor/Lifeguard

38.90              38.30             per visit

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Schools Aquatic Lessons  - Term 2 & 3 - 
Ratio 1:8

6.30                6.20               per 45 minute 
lesson

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Schools Aquatic Lessons - Term 1 & 4 - 
Ratio 1:10

5.90                5.80               per 45 minute 
lesson

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Schools Aquatic Lessons - Term 1 & 4 - 
Ratio 1:8

5.60                5.50               per half hour

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Schools Aquatic Lessons - Term 2 & 3 - 
Ration 1:10

5.60                5.50               per 45 minute 
lesson

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Schools Aquatic Lessons - Term 2 & 3 ratio
1:8

5.00                4.90               per half hour

99 MILDURA RURAL CITY COUNCIL



 Description
Statutory 
Fee

Next Year 
Fee (incl GST 

if Applic) 

Curr Year 
Fee (incl GST 

if Applic) 
Unit Of 
Measure Next Year Supplementary Info

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Schools Aquatic Lessons Term 1 & 4 - 
Ratio 1:10

5.10                5.00               per half hour

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Schools Dry - Group Fitness Class

6.80                6.70               per person

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Schools Dry - Gym

6.80                6.70               per person

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - Schools Dry - Gym and Swim

8.20                8.10               per person

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Mildura Waves 
Aquatic & Leisure Centre - SSI Friday Night 50m Carnival with 
Lifeguard

453.40            446.70           per carnival

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Ouyen Pool - Casual 
Entry - Adult

3.10                3.00               per person

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Ouyen Pool - Casual 
Entry - Child / Student / Pensioner

2.10                2.00               per person

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Ouyen Pool - Four 
Visit Pass - Adult

10.20              10.00             per person

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Ouyen Pool - Four 
Visit Pass - Child / Student / Pensioner

6.10                6.00               per person

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Ouyen Pool - 
Season Membership - Adult

40.60              40.00             per person

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Ouyen Pool - 
Season Membership - Child / Student / Pensioner

37.60              37.00             per person

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Ouyen Pool - 
Season Membership - Family

76.10              75.00             per family

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Ouyen Pool - Casual 
Entry - Family

11.20              3.00               per family

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Ouyen Pool - 
Carnival Hire - Up to 4 hours

88.30              87.00             per carnival

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Ouyen Pool - 
Carnival Hire - Additional Hours

29.50              29.00             per hour

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Irymple, Merbein, 
Red Cliffs & Ouyen Pools - Additional Staffing Requirements - Per 
Staff Member 

45.00              45.00             per hour

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Irymple, Merbein, 
Red Cliffs & Ouyen Pools - Lane Hire

18.80              18.50             per hour

Underbool Swimming Pool
Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Underbool Pool - 
Casual Entry - Adult

3.00                3.00               per person

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Underbool Pool - 
Casual Entry - Child/Student/Pensioner

2.50                2.50               per person

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Underbool Pool - 
Season Membership - Adult

35.00              35.00             per person

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Underbool Pool - 
Season Membership - Family

65.00              65.00             per family

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Underbool Pool - 
Season Membership - Child/Student/Pensioner

30.00              30.00             per person

Murrayville Swimming Pool
Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Murrayville Pool - 
Casual Entry - Adult

4.00                4.00               per person

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Murrayville Pool - 
Casual Entry - Child/Student/Pensioner

2.00                2.00               per person

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Murrayville Pool - 
Season Membership - Adult

50.00              50.00             per person

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Murrayville Pool - 
Season Membership - Family

75.00              75.00             per family

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Murrayville Pool - 
Season Membership - Child/Student/Pensioner

30.00              30.00             per person

Colignan Swimming Pool
Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Colignan Pool - 
Casual Entry - Adult

3.00                3.00               per person

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Colignan Pool - 
Season Membership - Family

65.00              65.00             per family

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Colignan Pool - 
Season Membership - Child/Student/Pensioner

30.00              30.00             per person

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Colignan Pool - 
Casual Entry - Child/Student/Pensioner

2.50                2.50               per person

Sport & Recreation Facilities - Aquatic Facilities - Colignan Pool - 
Season Membership - Adult

35.00              35.00             per person

 Information Centre
Benetook Room

Benetook Room - Business Hire 385.00            380.00           Full Day
Benetook Room - Business Hire 197.50            195.00           per half day
Benetook Room - Community Hire 200.00            200.00           Full Day
Benetook Room - Community Hire 100.00            100.00           per half day
Benetook Room A - Business Hire 260.00            255.00           Full Day
Benetook Room A - Business Hire 137.50            135.00           per half day
Benetook Room A - Community Hire 132.50            130.00           Full Day
Benetook Room A - Community Hire 67.50              65.00             per half day
Benetook Room B - Business Hire 127.50            125.00           Full Day
Caretakers Set-up & Dismantle - Up to 50 people -                  40.00             per hire Up to 50 people
Benetook Room B - Business Hire 67.50              65.00             per half day
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Caretakers Set-up & Dismantle - Dinner Up to 90 people -                  100.00           per hire Dinner up to 90 people
Benetook Room B - Community Hire 76.00              75.00             Full Day
Caretakers Set-up & Dismantle - 76 to 100 People -                  75.00             per hire 76 to 100 people
Benetook Room B - Community Hire 40.00              40.00             per half day
Caretakers Set-up & Dismantle - 51 to 75 People -                  58.00             per hire 51 to 75 people
Benetook Room - Tea/Coffee/Biscuits 3.00                3.00               per head
Caretakers Set-up & Dismantle - 101 to 150 people -                  94.00             per hire 101 to 150 people
Benetook Room - Linen table cloth - Usage and cleaning 6.50                6.00               each
Caretakers Set-up & Dismantle - 151 to 195 people -                  110.00           per hire 151 to 195 people
Benetook Room - Function set-up (Table cloths, crockery, cutlery, 
glassware)

2.60                2.50               per head

Equipment - Data Projector -                  -                 per day
Equipment - Data Projector -                  -                 per half day

Parks and Waste Services
 Waste Management

Private Works
Garbage Collection - Special Event Bins 240 Litre - (Includes delivery 
and one (1) emptying)

13.65              13.45             each

Garbage Collection - Special Event Waste Bins 240 Litre - Extra 
Emptying

3.90                3.85               each

Garbage Collection - Street Sweeping (Apart from Council sweeping) 150.36            148.30           per hour
Recycling Collection - Special Event Recycling Bins 240lt - Extra 
Emptying

3.90                3.85               each

Litter
Garbage Collection - Replacement Recycling Bin 71.60              71.60             each
Garbage Collection - Replacement of Garbage Bin 54.85              54.85             each

Mildura Landfill
Mildura Landfill - Charge by volume - Car / Utility / Trailer Fee 43.90              43.00             m3
Tandem Trailer Approx 2m3 87.60              85.90             m3
Mattress 25.30              22.70             each
Tandem Trailer Approx 1.5m3 65.80              64.40             m3
Mildura Landfill - Charge by volume - minimum fee (0.5m3) 22.00              21.50             half cubic 
Mildura Landfill - Charge by weight - Commercial / Industrial Waste 110.40            108.25           tonne

Mildura Landfill - Charge per unit - Large truck tyre 14.40              12.85             per tyre
Mildura Landfill - Charge per unit - Car and motorbike tyres 3.60                2.95               per tyre
Mildura Landfill - Charge by weight -  Separated, Clean Steel / Wire 15.30              15.05             tonne

Mildura Landfill - Charge by weight - Asbestos 108.90            107.80           tonne
Mildura Landfill - Charge per unit - Small truck tyre 5.90                5.25               per tyre
Mildura Landfill - Charge per unit - Super Single Tyre 30.10              26.90             per tyre
Mildura Landfill - Charge per unit - Earthmoving or Tractor tyre 169.60            152.05           per tyre
Concrete - Truck loads 31.50              31.05             tonne
Low Level Contaminated Soil 124.40            123.75           tonne
Concrete - Trailer Load 17.10              15.30             m3
Recyclables - Commercial -                  14.30             m3
Mildura Landfill - Charge by volume - Clean Steel / Wire 6.20                5.50               m3
Mildura Landfill - Charge per unit - Bicycle Tyres 1.40                1.20               per tyre or 

tyre &  tube
Mildura Landfill - Charge by Weight - GPT Commercial (first 12 months
of lease)

107.50            105.35           tonne

Televisions/Computer Screens -                  26.20             each
Electronic (E-Waste) (Other than Televisions/Computer Screens) -                  19.85             each

Domestic Waste Bag 5.35                5.35               each
Loader Use 165.80            148.60           per hour
120L Mobile Garbage Bin 16.05              7.95               each
240L Mobile Garbage Bin 21.40              15.85             each
Commercial Waste Trailer - 0.5m3 35.25              36.30             half cubic 
Commercial Waste Trailer - 1.0m3 70.50              69.05             m3
Commercial Waste Trailer - 1.5m3 105.70            102.00           m3
Commercial Waste Trailer - 2.0m3 140.90            136.20           m3
Deceased animals - Small dog or cat 2.10                -                 each
Deceased animals - Medium dog 5.10                -                 each
Deceased animals - Large dog 7.70                -                 each
Deceased animals - Kangaroo, Sheep, Goat, Alpaca 7.70                -                 each
Deceased animals - Pig 10.90              -                 each
Deceased animals - Horse, Cow 15.30              -                 each

Rural Waste Facilities
Mildura Landfill - Charge per unit - Large truck tyre 14.40              12.85             per tyre
Mildura Landfill - Charge per unit - Car and motorbike tyres 3.60                2.95               per tyre
Mildura Landfill - Charge per unit - Small truck tyre 5.90                5.25               per tyre
Mildura Landfill - Charge per unit - Super Single Tyre 30.10              26.90             per tyre
Mildura Landfill - Charge per unit - Earthmoving or Tractor tyre 169.60            152.05           per tyre
Mildura Landfill - Charge per unit - Bicycle Tyres 1.40                1.20               per tyre or 

tyre &  tube
Rural Landfill - Charge by volume - minimum fee (0.5m3) 10.65              9.50               half cubic 
Rural Landfill - Charge by volume - car/ utility/ trailer fee 21.30              19.05             m3
Rural Landfill -Tandem trailer Approx 1.5m3 31.95              28.45             m3
Rural Landfill - Tandem Trailer Approx 2m3 42.60              38.00             m3
120L Mobile Garbage Bin 3.85                3.45               each
240L Mobile Garbage Bin 7.70                6.90               each

 Parks & Gardens Management
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Operational
Athletics Track Line Marking (Schools) 42.10              42.10             per use

 Infrastructure Services
 Infrastructure Maintenance

Road Openings
Footpath Under 10m (Reinstatement) - Kerb and Channel 275.00            266.00           m2 Minimum Charge $440 GST Inclusive
Footpath Under 10m (Reinstatement) - Concrete 170.00            166.00           m2 Minimum Charge $440 GST Inclusive
Road Surface Under 10m (Reinstatement) - Bituminous Concrete 
(Asphalt)

170.00            166.00           m2 Minimum Charge $440 GST Inclusive

Footpath Under 10m (Reinstatement) - Vehicle Crossing Reinforced 
Concrete

205.00            199.00           m2 Minimum Charge $440 GST Inclusive

Footpath Under 10m (Reinstatement) - Kerb and Channel 250.00            242.00           m2 Minimum Charge $400 GST Free
Footpath Under 10m (Reinstatement) - Concrete 155.00            151.00           m2 Minimum Charge $400 GST Free
Footpath Under 10m (Reinstatement) - Vehicle Crossing Reinforced 
Concrete

155.00            181.00           m2 Minimum Charge $400 GST Free

Road Surface Under 10m (Reinstatement) - Bituminous Asphalt 155.00            151.00           m2 Minimum Charge $400 GST Free
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